## CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

## ORDINANCE NO. 2019-<u>72</u>

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 2019-64, AUTHORIZING PILOT AGREEMENTS FOR PROJECT TAX EXEMPTION.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland on October 8, 2019, passed on final reading, Ordinance No. 2019-64 entitled "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING PILOT AGREEMENTS FOR PROJECT TAX EXEMPTION FOR VARIOUS APPLICANTS"; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 2019-64 provided approval for 818 Properties LLC for property known as 818 E. Landis Avenue, Block 3022, Lot 10; and

WHEREAS, this lot will be sub-divided to create two new lot numbers; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Vineland to amend the Ordinance to provide for the new 818 Properties LLC lot number; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Ordinance No. 2019-64 is hereby amended authorizing the City of Vineland to enter into a pilot tax exemption agreement with the applicant 818 Properties LLC, for property located at 818 E. Landis Avenue, which will become known as Block 3022, **Lot 10.1.** 

Passed first reading:	
Passed final reading:	
	President of Council
Approved by the Mayor:	
ATTEST:	Mayor
City Clerk	